AOC-D-D-400G
www.luxglo.com                                   Page 1 / 9
400Gbs QSFP-DD AOC Cable Specification
Features
⚫ QSFP-DD MSA compliant
⚫ Compliant to IEEE 802.3bs Specification
⚫ Up to 70m transmission on multi-mode fiber (MMF) OM3 with FEC
⚫ Operating case temperature: 0 to 70℃

8.2 Electromagnetic Compatibility
All transceivers are designed to meet FCC Class B limits.
9. Ordering Information
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Distance
70m(OM3) or
100m(OM4)
Fiber Type E/O O/E
AOC-D-D-400G-01 0˚C to + 70˚C 1M AOC DML PIN
AOC-D-D-400G-03 0˚C to + 70˚C 3M AOC DML PIN
AOC-D-D-400G-10 0˚C to + 70˚C 10M AOC DML PIN
AOC-D-D-400G-xx 0˚C to + 70˚C
xxM
(Up to 70m)
AOC DML PIN